
गार्डने रीच शिपबिल्र्डर्स एण्र्ड इंजिननयर्स शिशिटेर्ड 
Garden  Reach  Shipbuilders  &  Engineers  Limited 

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)   Ministry of Defence 

43/46 गार्डने रीच रोर्ड , 

कोलकाता - 700 024 

43/46 Garden Reach Road, 
Kolkata – 700 024 

                    CIN: L35111WB1934GOI007891 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

E- TENDER NO:  NCM-ND/OT/DM/PROTOTYPE 30MM NSG/SVL/3025/ET-1869 
 

 

FOR PROTOTYPE 30MM NSG YARD NO.3025 ON "NO COST NO COMMITMENT" 
BASIS 

1. Two Bid Offers: 

Offers are invited system through GRSE E-PROCUREMENT mode as per RFP Ref. No: 

IND/RFP/30 MM NAVAL SURFACE GUN (NSG) WITH EOFCS/RFP-001. 
 

For any clarification on techno-commercial issues, please write to: Mr. D. K. Mandal, 
AGM(D)(L&W), E-mail: Mandal.DilipKumar@grse.co.in for technical query and Mr. D. 
Mukherjee, DM (NCM) / Mr. N. Gupta, DGM (NCM), E-mail: Mukherjee.Dibyendu@grse.co.in / 
Gupta.Niranjan@grse.co.in for commercial query.  

 
 

2. Date of Pre-Bid Meeting (if required):     23.06.2022   
 

3. Last date & time of Receipt of Tender on portal:   15.07.2022 (12:00 Hrs IST) 
 

4. Date & Time of opening of Tender:      18.07.2022 (14:00 Hrs IST) 
 
 

5. Description of Material (in brief):  PROTOTYPE 30MM NSG YARD NO.3025 

 

6. Technical Specification & Scope of Supply: As per RFP Ref. No: IND/RFP/30 MM NAVAL 

SURFACE GUN (NSG) WITH EOFCS/RFP-001. 
 

7. Other Commercial Terms:  As per RFP Ref. No: IND/RFP/30 MM NAVAL SURFACE GUN 

(NSG) WITH EOFCS/RFP-001. 

                                                                   

8. Tender Download website: Tender can be down loaded from GRSE web site www.grse.in and 
can be viewed from http://eprocure.in/cppp also. 

 
9. Earnest Money Deposit (interest free): Not Applicable for this tender. 

 
10. Tender Fees: Not Applicable for this tender. 

 

11. List of Enclosure/Annexures: 

Sl. Documents / Format Annex. No 

1.  RFP  I 

2.  Technical Bid Matrix II 

3.  RFP Compliance Matrix  III 

4.  Declaration for Banned / Delisting / Tender Holiday/ Risk Purchase by any 
PSU 

IV 

5.  Registration Requirement (DPIIT) V 

              
 

         D Mukherjee 
Dy. Manager (NCM) 

Email: Mukherjee.Dibyendu@grse.co.in 
Tel: 033-2469 8100-14, Extn: 222, Mob: +91 7908528458 

mailto:Mandal.DilipKumar@grse.co.in
mailto:Mukherjee.Dibyendu@grse.co.in
mailto:Gupta.Niranjan@grse.co.in
http://www.grse.in/
http://eprocure.in/cppp
mailto:Mukherjee.Dibyendu@grse.co.in

